

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

ORIGINAL September 1999

Form ACO-1

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

| Operator: License # 4894 | API No. 15 - <u>071-20791-00-00</u> |
|--|---|
| Name: Horseshoe Operating, Inc. | County: Greeley |
| Address: 500 W. Texas, Suite 1190 | C_NW Sec. 16 Twp. 17 S. R. 40 ☐ East ☑ West |
| City/State/Zip: Midland, Tx 79701 | 1250 feet from S / (circle one) Line of Section |
| City/State/Zip: Midland, Tx 79701 Purchaser: Duke Energy Field Services Operator Contact Person: S. L. Burns Phone: (432) 683-1448 Contractor: Name: Cheyenne Drilling Co. License: 53575 Wellsite Geologist: Completion: | 1320 feet from E / (circle one) Line of Section |
| Operator Contact Person: S. L. Burns | Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: |
| Phone: (432) 683-1448 | (circle one) NE SE NW SW |
| Contractor: Name: Cheyenne Drilling Co. | Lease Name: Barr Well #: 2-16 |
| icense: 33375 | Field Name: Bradshaw |
| Wellsite Geologist: | Producing Formation: Winfield |
| Designate Type of Completion: | Elevation: Ground: 3626 Kelly Bushing: 3631 |
| New Well , Re-Entry Workover | Total Depth: 3036 Plug Back Total Depth: 3026 |
| OilSIOWTemp. Abd. | Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 7 jts 274' Feet |
| Gas ENHR SIGW | Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No |
| Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) | If yes, show depth setFeet |
| If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: | If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 3036 |
| Operator: | feet depth to surface w/ 600 sx cmt. |
| Well Name: | 11740 (10 |
| Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: | Drilling Fluid Management Plan ALT#2 KGR 7/03 (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) |
| Deepening Re-perl Conv. to Enhr./SWD | Chloride contentppm Fluid volumebbls |
| Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth | Dewatering method used |
| Commingled Docket No. | |
| Dual Completion Docket No | Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: |
| Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No | Operator Name: |
| | Lease Name: License No.: |
| 8/4/04 8/5/04 9/10/04 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or | Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West |
| Recompletion Date Recompletion Date | County: Docket No.: |
| | |
| Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1 | the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING |
| All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulations are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. | te the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements |
| Signature: Skipp 7/30000 | KCC Office Use ONLY |
| Title: Vice President Date: 10-5-04 | Letter of Confidentiality Received |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5 day of October | If Denied, Yes Date: |
| 20 04 | Wireline Log Received |
| 1 200 100: | Geologist Report Received |
| Notary Public: Deture Transler | UIC Distribution |
| Date Commission Expires: Franklin | |
| Notary Public, State of Texas R | |
| My Commission Expires AUGUST 09, 2005 | |
| | |

| Operator Name: Horseshoe Operating, Inc. | | | | Leas | e Name:_ | Barr Well #: 2-16 | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
|--|--|---------------------------|-------------------------------------|--------------------------|-------------|---|--|-------------------|--------------|---------------------------------------|
| Sec. 16 Twp. | | | t 🗸 West | | ty: Greel | | • | | | |
| INSTRUCTIONS: S tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid re Electric Wireline Log | n and closed, flowin covery, and flow rate | g and shut s if gas to | in pressures, surface test, a | whether s along with | shut-in pre | essure reached | static level, hydro | ostatic pressur | es, botto | m hole |
| Drill Stem Tests Take | | Y | es 🔽 No | | | og Formatí | on (Top), Depth a | and Datum | | Sample |
| Samples Sent to Geological Survey | | | | Nam Base | | e | | Тор | | Datum |
| Cores Taken | | | e Stone Corra | | | al | 2461 | 4 | -990 | |
| | | | es 🗸 No | Top Winfield | | | | 2926 | 4 | - 705 |
| List All E. Logs Run: | | | | | Гор | Lower Winfie | Id | 2954 | 4 | -677 |
| Compensated Cement Bond | d Density/Neu I Log | tron | | | | | | | | |
| | | Pana | | RECORD | Thomas . | ew Used | tion ato | | | |
| Purpose of String Size Hole | | Siz | e Casing | conductor, surface, into | | Setting | Type of | # Sacks | | and Percent |
| Surface | 12-1/4 | 8-5/8" | Set (In O.D.) 8-5/8" | | s. / Ft. | Depth 274 | Cement | 175 | | Flocele |
| Production | 7-7/8 | 4-1/2" | | 10.5# | | 3036 | С | 5.00 | Lite | |
| Production | 7-7/8 | 4-12 | | 10.5 | # | 3036 | <u>ر</u> | 100 | Com | mo n |
| | | | | CEMENT | ING / SQL | JEEZE RECORD |) | | | |
| Purpose: —— Perforate —— Protect Casing —— Plug Back TD —— Plug Off Zone | Depth Top Bottom | Туре | of Cement | #Sack | s Used | | Type and F | Percent Additives | | |
| | 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| Shots Per Foot | | | RD - Bridge Plu Each Interval Pe | | e | | cture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record nount and Kind of Material Used) Depth | | | |
| 1 2962-69 1 2975-81 | | | | | | 750 gals 15% HCL acid + additives | | | | |
| | | | | | | 500 gals 7-1/2% gals HCL acid, 4500 gal gel | | | | |
| | | | | | pad. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | Pump 8000 | # 20/40, 4000 i | 0# 12/20 | | |
| | | 1 | | | | | | | | |
| TUBING RECORD | Size 2-3/8" | Set At 3008' | | Packer | At | Liner Run | Yes ✓ No | | | |
| Date of First, Resumer 9/10/04 | rd Production, SWD or I | Enhr. | Producing Met | thod | Flowin | g 📝 Pumpii | ng Gas Li | ft 🗌 Oth | er (Explain |) |
| Estimated Production Per 24 Hours | Oil | Bbls. | Gas 95 mcfd | Mcf | Wate | er B bwpd | bls. (| Gas-Oil Ratio | | Gravity |
| Disposition of Gas | METHOD OF | COMPLETIC | <u> </u> | | | Production Inter | val | | | |
| Vented Sold | Used on Lease ubmit ACO-18.) | • | Open Hole | Pe | rf. [| Dually Comp. | Commingled _ | | | |

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 13854

| Federal Tax | .0.# | | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 | SERVICE POINT: | | | | |
| RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 | Oakley | | | | |
| 8-5-04 SEC. TWP, RANGE | CALLED OVE | | | | |
| DATE SEC. TWP RANGE | CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH | | | | |
| A. Was | COUNTY STATE | | | | |
| | ne 8N/4 E 5/5 Greater KS | | | | |
| OLD OR WEW (Circle one) 2-16 | | | | | |
| CONTRACTOR Chevenne Drla Ria 8 | OWNER SAME | | | | |
| TYPE OF JOB Production STring | OWNER SAME | | | | |
| HOLE SIZE 7/8 T.D. 3036 | CEMENT | | | | |
| CASING SIZE 14/12 DEPTH 3038' | AMOUNT ORDERED | | | | |
| TUBING SIZE DEPTH | 500 sks Lite 12# Flo Segl | | | | |
| DRILL PIPE DEPTH | 100 sks C/C 54 TOSK Gilsonite | | | | |
| TOOL DEPTH | Classe | | | | |
| PRES. MAX MINIMUM | COMMON 1005KS @ 10.65 1065.00 | | | | |
| MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT | POZMIX@ | | | | |
| CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. | GEL@ | | | | |
| PERFS. DISPLACEMENT 49% 13h/s | CHLORIDE @ | | | | |
| | Lite 5009 @ 7.75 3875.00 | | | | |
| EQUIPMENT | Plo Seal 250# @ 1.40 350.00 | | | | |
| | 190 50g/ 250# @ 1.40 350.00 Chilsonite 500# @ ,50 250,00 | | | | |
| PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Dean | @ | | | | |
| #373-281 HELPER Andrew | HANDLING 654 5Ks @ 1,25 8/7,50 | | | | |
| BULKTRUCK # 36/ DRIVER Lonnie | MILEAGE 54/5K/Mile 1962.00 | | | | |
| BULK TRUCK | • | | | | |
| # 315 DRIVER Jarrod | TOTAL <u>8319.50</u> | | | | |
| | • | | | | |
| REMARKS: | | | | | |
| KEWAKKS: | SERVICE | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Climent did circulate. | DEPTH OF JOB | | | | |
| | DEPTH OF JOB | | | | |
| Climent did circulate. | DEPTH OF JOB_ PUMP TRUCK CHARGE ///30.00 EXTRA FOOTAGE @ | | | | |
| Climent did circulate. | DEPTH OF JOB | | | | |
| Climent did circulate. | DEPTH OF JOB | | | | |
| Climent did circulate. | DEPTH OF JOB | | | | |
| Climent did circulate. | DEPTH OF JOB | | | | |
| Cement did Circulate. Bing Landed 15009 Ploor Held. Thank You | DEPTH OF JOB | | | | |
| Cement did Circulate. Bing Landed 15009 Ploor Held. Thank You | DEPTH OF JOB | | | | |
| Clinent did Circulate. Bing Landed 15009 Ploon Held. Thank You CHARGE TO: Horseshoe Operating | DEPTH OF JOB | | | | |
| Cement did Circulate. Bing Landed 15009 Ploor Held. Thank You | DEPTH OF JOB | | | | |
| Clinent did Circulate. Bing Landed 15009 Ploon Held. Thank You CHARGE TO: Horseshoe Operating | DEPTH OF JOB | | | | |
| Clinent did Circulate. Blug Landed 15009 Floor Held. Thank You CHARGE TO: Horseshoe Operating STREET | DEPTH OF JOB | | | | |
| Clinent did Circulate. Blug Landed 15009 Floor Held. Thank You CHARGE TO: Horseshoe Operating STREET | DEPTH OF JOB | | | | |
| Clinent did Circulate. Blug Landed 15009 Floor Held. Thank You CHARGE TO: Horseshoe Operating STREET | DEPTH OF JOB | | | | |
| Clinent did Circulate. Blug Landed 15009 Floor Held. Thank You CHARGE TO: Horseshoe Operating STREET | DEPTH OF JOB | | | | |
| Clinent did Circulate. Blug Landed 15009 Floor Held. Thank You CHARGE TO: Horseshoe Operating STREET | DEPTH OF JOB | | | | |
| Cement did circulate. Plug Landed 15009 Ploot Held. CHARGE TO: Horseshoe Operating STREET CITY STATE ZIP | DEPTH OF JOB | | | | |
| Clandar dia Circulate. Plug Landes 15009 Thank You CHARGE TO: Horseshoe Operating STREET CITY STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or | DEPTH OF JOB | | | | |
| Clinant did Circulate. Plug Landes, 15009 Thank You CHARGE TO: Horseshoe Operating STREET CITY STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was— | DEPTH OF JOB | | | | |
| Clinent did Circulate. Plug Landed 15009 Thank You CHARGE TO: Horseshoe Operating STREET CITY STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work wasdone to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or | DEPTH OF JOB | | | | |
| Charge To: Horseshoe Operating STREET CITY STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work wasdone to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND | DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE | | | | |
| Clinent did Circulate. Plug Landed 15009 Thank You CHARGE TO: Horseshoe Operating STREET CITY STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work wasdone to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or | DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE | | | | |
| Charge To: Horseshoe Operating STREET CITY STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work wasdone to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND | DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE | | | | |
| Charge To: Horseshoe Operating STREET CITY STATE ZIP To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work wasdone to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND | DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE | | | | |

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. Federal Tax I.D.#

13899

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 SERVICE POINT:

| | KOSS | ELL, KAI | NSAS 0700 | 13 | | | | CAK | ley |
|---------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|-------------------|-----------------------------|------------|-------------|--------------------|--------------|
| 92-4- DATE | -04 | SEC. | TWP. | RANGE GAN | CALLED OUT | | ON LOCATION | JOB START | JOB FINISH |
| Bairn Ease | | WELL# | 2-16 | LOCATION This | hune S | 1// | 1 B S/c | COUNTY | STATE |
| DLD OR N | EW)Ci | | | | <i>,,,,,,</i> | | | creery | |
| | | <u> </u> | | 5 / Ot a | | | | J | |
| CONTRAC | | heye | | orla Rig 8 | OWNER | | Same | <u> </u> | |
| TYPE OF J | | 12/4 | urfac | 97/1 | CEMEN | (Tr | | | |
| HOLE SIZI CASING S | | 9 5/6 | T.D. DEP | ти 92/4 | _ CEMEN _ AMOUN | | EDED | | |
| FUBING S | | | DEP | | | - CKE | Com 2% | acc First | F10Seal |
| ORILL PIP | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | DEP | | | <u> </u> | CUM VI | ocorg- | 10000 |
| rool | | | DEP | TH | | | 1 | | |
| PRES. MA | | | | IMUM | _ COMMO | | 1155Ks | @ 5.55 | 1548175 |
| MEAS. LIN | | 1 000 | SHO | E JOINT | _ POZMIX | | | _@ | |
| <u>CEMENT I</u> PERFS. | LEFT IN | CSG. | 10 | · | _ GEL | | 4 | _@ | fun or a se |
| DISPLACE | MENT | 11. | 1. 61 | | _ CHLORI | DE | 7 | @ <i>30xW</i> @ | 120.00 |
| JISI LACE | MILLIAI | | 14 136 | | Plo: | Gen | 443 | @ T.41 | 61,60 |
| | | ŁQU | IPMENT | | 11000 | 2-71 | | _@ <u> </u> | 01,60 |
| | TOTA | CEL (EL IDI | | ean | | | | - | |
| PUMP TRU | | CEMENTI HELPER | CR <u>11</u> | eun - | | | | | |
| BULK TRU | | HELFER | puz | <i>Ly</i> | - HANDLI | | 17951 | @ /,25 | 223,75 |
| 38 | | DRIVER | Mik | ke . | MILEAG | | | rile | 537.00 |
| BULK TRU | | <u>i</u> | -6677 | | REO | | | | |
| ; |] | DRIVER | | | - no-CE | Vr. | • | TOTAL | 249/,10 |
| Cer | non; | 1 dia | 1 Cir | in la Te | RECEI CON 126 CC WICH | OF JOB | CHARGE | | 520.00 |
| ., | | | | | EXTRA I | | | @ | 2)22.00 |
| | | | | | MILEAG | E | omiles | @ <i>4.00</i> | 240.00 |
| | ····· | | | | _ PLUG | • | | @ | |
| | | | -/ | Gul Vale | | | | | |
| | | <u></u> | 1 190 | INK JOG | | | | . @ | |
| CHARGE T | ro. A | Harse | shoe | operation | 7 | | | TOTAL | 760.00 |
| STREET _ | | | | • | 7 | | FLOAT EQUI | PMENT | |
| | | | | | | • | 120:11 220: | | |
| CITY | | STA | ATE | ZIP | | | | @ | |
| | | | | | | | | @ | |
| | | | | | | | | _@ | |
| | | | | | | | · | _ @ | |
| To Allied | Cement | ting Co I | nc. | | | | | _@ | |
| | | | | enting equipment | | | • | | |
| | | | | ssist owner or | | | _ | TOTAL | |
| contractor | to do v | vork as is | listedTh | e above work was | | . - | | • | _ |
| done to sa | tisfacti | on and su | pervision of | of owner agent or | TAX | | | • | • |
| | | | | the "TERMS AN | D TOTAL (| ገዋልውር | GE CO | | |
| CONDITI | ONS" I | isted on t | he reverse | side. | | | | | |
| | | | , | | DISCOU | NT | | IF PAI | D IN 30 DAYS |
| SIGNATUF | | 1 11 | K | | | ~ | | | |
| IGNATUF | RE 🚣 | AU | V . | | | | | | |
| | , | | | | | | PRINT | ED NAME | |